Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 390 2 240 2
Trade and other receivables, net 16 - 31 -

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 1 - 17 -

Siamgas and Petrochemicals Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

30

 Separate financial statements

 As at 31 December 2022 As at 31 December 2021

 US Dollar CNY US Dollar CNY
 Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 339 - 62 -
Trade and other receivables, net 688 - - -
Long-term loans to related parties 69 - 565 -

Liabilities
Long-term loans from related parties 957 99 727 104

Sensitivity

As shown in the table above, the Group is primarily exposed to changes in US Dollar and
Chinese Yuan exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange
rates arises mainly from financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in US Dollar and
Chinese Yuan.

 Consolidated  Separate
 financial financial
 statements statements

 Net Profit Net Profit

2022

Million Baht
2022

Million Baht

US Dollar to Baht exchange rate
   - increase 10% * 41 14
   - decrease 10% * (41) (14)

CNY to Baht exchange rate
   - increase 10% * - (10)
   - decrease 10% * - 10

* Holding all other variables constant

b) Interest rate risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term from and to borrowings with variable
rates, which expose the Group to cash flow risk. Group policy is to maintain of its borrowings
at fixed rate, using floating-to-fixed interest rate swaps to achieve this when necessary.
Generally, the Group enters into long-term borrowings at floating rates and swaps them into
fixed rates that are lower than those available if the Group borrowed at fixed rates directly. As
at 31 December 2022 and 2021, the Group’s borrowings at variable rate were mainly